PY13 33.39   2.52   35.9 4.922 2.138 7.060 28.9

PY14 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 0.521 0.521 36.2

PY15 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

PY16 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

PY17 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

PY18 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

PY19 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

PY20 34.24   2.52   36.8 0.000 1.692 1.692 35.1

NPV @10.09% 64.11

EIRR @10.09% 27.05%

Total Incremental

Costs

Economic recurrent

Costs  (million USD)

Economic Investment

Costs (million USD)

Cash Flow (million

USD)
Detail Project Years Livelihoods

Improvement

Agricultue and

Livestock

Development

Total Incremental

Benefits

TOTAL NET INCREMENTAL BENEFITS

E

C

O

N

O

M

I

C

A

N

A

L

Y

S

I

S

A
p
p
e
n
d
ix

 II
E
B
 2

0
2
2
/1

3
5
/R

.2
5
/R

e
v
.1

7

Table F
Sensitivity analysis

∆% IRR NPV (USD M)

Normal 27.05% 64.11

-10% 23.93% 42.73

-20% 20.68% 30.94

10% 24.22% 48.18

20% 21.78% 41.85

1 21.05% 38.71

2 16.96% 24.48

-10% 24.65% 41.53

-20% 21.08% 29.50

No Adverse Risks

Climate risk affecting success rate of the agriculture related

activities

Link with the risk matrix

Normal Scenario

Poor Security Situation affecting project benefits adversely

Scenarios

Project costs

Time lag in benefits (Year)

Project costs

Project benefits

Project benefits

Weak fiancial capacity result in cost overrun and delayed

implementationTime lag in benefits (Year)

Success Rates

Success Rates

The PDR identifies 3 major risks (i) security; (ii) financial management capacity, and (iii) climate-risks. These risks may cause underperformance

with regards to achievement of full scale benefits, dealy in realization of benfits and reduced effectiveness.